 MP2184
 4A, Synchronous Step-Down
Converter with SS and PG
MP2184 Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
5/18/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The MP2184 is a monolithic, step-down switch-

with a magnetic device introduces strong
electronic magnetic inference to the  system. Do
not use an un-shielded inductors because they
are suboptimal magnetic shields.
Shielded inductors, such as metal alloy or multi-
player chip power, are recommended for most
applications because they can effectively reduce
the influence of magnetic interference.
MPS inductors are optimized and tested for use
with our complete line of integrated circuits.
Table 2 lists our power inductor
recommendations. Select a part number based
on your design requirements.
Table 2: Power Inductor Selection
Part Number Inductance Manufacturer
MPL-AL4020-R47  0.47μH  MPS
MPL-AL4020-R68  0.68μH  MPS
MPL-AL4020-R82  0.82μH  MPS
MPL-AL4020-1R0  1μH  MPS
MPL-AL4020-1R2  1.2μH  MPS
MPL-AL4020-1R5  1.5μH  MPS
Visit MonolithicPower.com under Products >
Inductors for more information.
Calculate the inductance value with Equation (3):
                 OUT IN OUT